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Accommodation to the Children’s of Retiring Govt. Employees

3840. SHRI V. SREENIVASA
PRASAD:

SHRI T. S. NEGI:
SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES:

SHRI BALASAHEB VIK-
HE PATIL:

SHRI CHANDRABHAN
ATHARE PATIIL:

DR. VASANT KUMAR

PANDIT:

SHRI DAYA RAM
SHAKYA:

SHRI RAM VILAS PAS-
WAN:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING ©be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1738 on the 23rd June, 1980 regarding Government accommodation to the children of the retiring Government employees and state:

(a) whether a final decision in this regard has since been taken;

(b) if so. what; ang

(c) if not, what are the hurdles coming in the way of the Government iy arriving at an early final decision ip this regard?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-

MENTARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS
AND HOUSING (SHRI1 BHISHMA
NARAIN SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Doss not arise.

pecteg to be taken shortly.
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Water Borne Diseases

3843. SHRI RAJESH PILOT: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOU-SING be pleased to state:

(a whether an apparatus developed by the National Environmental Engineering Research Institute for monitoring chlorination for estimating residual cMNlorine in drinking water had been provided in all the 5,80,000 villages in the country;

(b) if not, the reasons thereof;

(c) whether the State Governments had been advised to keep provision for such an apparatus while formulating schemes and whether UNICEF financial assistance had been sought for this apparatus and for the operalion of Master
Plan;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, reasoas thereof; and

(e) how much amount is Dbeing spent by the Government in purification of driaking water ang the money spent to iest whether the proper chlorination of water has been effected?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS
AND HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA
NARAIN SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) There are other similar apparatus for determining risidual chlorine in water, Further there are a large number of ground sources fitted with handpumps which are safe and hence no chlorinatioa is adopted. In such cases, there is no need for this apparatus.

(¢) and (d). The Manual on Water Supply and Treatment (1976) published by the Ministry of Works" and Housing -gives in detail wunder the Chapter ‘Disinfection’, the pro-~
cedure for determination of chlorine residuals and also the levels of chlorine. This is being followed by

